COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 217612 Invoice Date: 11/16/2017 10:32:31 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: BKA
SHERIFFS OFFICE
Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description Amount Inst #/ inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201709153 CATAWISSA BORO
Grantor - SANTIAGO, LETICIA 1116/17 10:32:33 AM
Grantee - BANK OF AMERICA
Consideration - $2,288.03
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPRCVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst nfo: SHERIFFS DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8002 - COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVQICE {$67.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Nov 16, 2017 10:36:28 AM Page 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
BANK OF AMERICA NA VS LETICIA SANTIAGO
NO. 83-2017 ED NO.  664-2016 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: OCTOBER 4, 2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s ¥3Y377

ML 36

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § .

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

&5

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT XEEDED TP PURCHASE s 258,03

PURCHASER(S): p . %‘

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: g 298893
LESS DEPOSIT: s 1350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 933,43




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant ]
BANK OF AMERICA NA, VS, LETICIA SANTIAGO
L
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 4, 2017
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP . .
tof E No.: 2016CVE64
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Pasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,199.67
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed o $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,021.17
Municipal Costs
Water $155.00
Total Municipal Costs $155.00
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,243.17

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

o) DountySwite Snent, Tegosafl e



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV664

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds wili be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

BEGINNING at a peint on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Sandt Street, said point being SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57)
DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST, FORTY-FIVE and EIGHTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (45.84) FEET
from a set iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve; thence by lands now of formerly of Baker and
along the centerline of an existing SIXTEEN (16) FOOT paved street, SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO (32)
MINUTES ELEVEN (11) SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (73.69) FEET to a point; thence
along same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE (53) DEGREES FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SECONDS EAST,
THIRTY-NINE and THIRTY-EIGHT

HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET to a point; thence along same, SOUTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES TWENTY-FOUR (24) MINUTES
TWENTY-FOUR (24) SECONDS EAST, SEVEN and SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (7.74) FEET to a paint; thence along lands
now or formerly of Frank €. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY-NINE (30) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55} MINUTES FORTY (40)
SECONDS EAST, TWENTY-NINE and FIFTY-SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (29.57) FEET to a point which is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49)
DEGREES THREE (3) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST FIVE (5) FEET from a set iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of
which this easement will serve,

The said access easement and right-of-way shall be appurtenant to the herein described, nonexclusive and perpetual. Grantee, her
successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any improvements or maintenance that Grantee desires to make ta the said
right-of-way. Subject to approval by Grantors, which approval will not be unreasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LETICIA SANTIAGO, SINGLE, by Deed from CHRISTINE M. RAUP, SINGLE, Dated
12/28/2009, Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument No. 201000015,

Tax Parcel: 08 -06 -098-01,000

Premises Being: 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-098-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LETICIA SANTIAGO in suit of BANK OF AMERICA
N.A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRIGE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or fo resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

o) ConntySuite Sherd, Telnosoft. Ine




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
deedinstructions @ phelanhallinan.com

October 5, 2017

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LETICIA SANTIAGO

550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

2016-CV-664
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to BANK OF AMERICA,
N.A., 1600 S DOUGLASS RD, STE 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diantond & Jones, LLP

PH # 9584561



REV-183 EX{(2-15)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full valuc/consideration is not set forth in the decd, (2) the deed is without censideration, or by gift, or
{3) a 1ax exemption is claimed. If more spuce is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly excmpt from tax based on
family relationship or public wility easement. Howcver, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7600
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA ,. -

Date of Acceptance of Document \ M/ /] |

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Timonthy Chamberlain {570) 389-5622 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (949) 517-5555
Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street 1600 § DOUGLASS RD, STE 200-A

City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 ANAHEIM CA | 92806

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820 CATAWISSA BOROUGH

County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA SOUTHERN COLOUMBIA AREA 08 -06 -098-01,000
D. VALUATLION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? || Y XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

§ 2,243.17 (winning bid) + -0- =§2243.17

4. County Assessed Vaine 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$ 280830 X391 = $109,804.53

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
= $109,804.53

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real
Estate

100%

lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete cop

Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of a

Statutery corporate consolidation, merge,

U
|
O
[J
t
X
]
£
O

{Name of Decedent)
y of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

If trust was amended attach a copy of ariginal and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

mortgage in default.

(Attach copy of morigage and note/assignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed, (Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

or division (Attach copy of articles)

*Qther (Please explain cxemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accempanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Responsible Purty

Signature of Correspondent

Sierra Grago

Date

/O/é /7

=

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Bank of America, N.A. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2016-CV-664

AOVT ~ = v ~$3
A COLUMBIA COUNTY

Leticia Santiago

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
(See Legal Description aitached)

Tudgment Amount $87.084.07
Interest From 10/17/2016 to 07/05/2017 (at $14.32 per diem) $3,751.84
Total $90,835.91
Interest from 07/06/2017 at $14.32 per diem

3
Costs to be added $
Writ Total 3

LSS

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated ;)L)hl Z, ah”
(SEAL)

PH # 984561

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Cem. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #0177 D Y3

DATE RECEIVED 710/ 2017
DOCKET AND INDEX 201 Lo C\/ (ote
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Y
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 2 CK# 001LISTTY
«*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ock. 47+ TIME Q' b
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK
NP WEEK

3R WEEK




Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

LETICIA SANTIAGO . .
DEFENDANT(S) : AT -Ep -%3

PLAINTIFF :

CIVIL DIVISION

. CASE NO. 2016-CV-664

X

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Bxecution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 550 PFAHLER STREET,
CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

LETICIA SANTIAGO 550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

10 GLOVER STREET
APARTMENT 1R
SALEM, MA 01970-5502

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

LETICIA SANTIAGO 550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

10 GLOVER STREET
APARTMENT 1R
SALEM, MA (01970-5502

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

PH # 984561



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA PA, 17820

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY 5Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675 %
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 22¢
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

/

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ‘] ll L/{ 7

PH # 984561

. Q,F\

Phlﬂ'an Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Joséph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.315421

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.315421

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

joseph.debarberie@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs.

CIVIL DIVISION

Leticia Santiago
NO.: 2016-CV-664

A0V - L H-%3

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant Leticia Santiago is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Leticia Santiago is over 18 years of age and resides at 10 Glover Street, Apartment 1R,
Salem, MA 01970-5502.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. m

(?f]an Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.315421
ttorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. N0.315421

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jjoseph.debarberie @phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A.
Plaintiff

Y.

Leticia Santiago
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2016-CV-664

A0V ~ED~ 33
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X

the premises is vacant

(
(
(
(
(

L L L

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phdlan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Joskpht E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. Ne.315421
AttoTney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the southern edge of right-of-way of 'Sandt Street’, and being
the northeast corner of herein described lands; thence SOUTH FIFTY-ONE (51) DEGREES
FIFTY-ONE (51) MINUTES THIRTY-NINE (39) SECONDS EAST, FORTY and TWENTY-
SIX HUNDREDTHS (40.26) FEET to a railroad spike on the western edge of right-of-way of a
TWENTY-FOUR (24) FOOT paved street; thence by the edge of said paved street, SOUTH
THIRTY-FIVE (35) DEGREES FIFTY-TWO (52) MINUTES SIXTEEN (16) SECONDS
EAST, SIXTY-SEVEN and THIRTEEN HUNDREDTHS (67.13) FEET to a railroad spike;
thence by other lands now or formerly of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, SOUTH FORTY-SIX
(46) DEGREES SEVEN (7) MINUTES TWENTY-THREE (23) SECONDS WEST, FORTY-
FOUR and TWENTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS (44.28) FEET to an iron pin; thence by same
NORTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (20} SECONDS WEST,
EIGHT and EIGHTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS (8.81) FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same
SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES TWENTY (20)
SECONDS WEST, THIRTY and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (40.44) FEET to an iron pin,
thence by the same, NORTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (20}
SECONDS WEST, NINETEEN and THIRTY HUNDREDTHS (19.30) FEET to an iron pin;
thence by the same, SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES
FORTY (40) SECONDS WEST, TWENTY-NINE and EIGHTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (29.89)
FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same, NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES THREE (3)
MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST, ONE HUNDRED TEN and SIXTY-EIGHT
HUNDREDTHS (110.68) FEET to an iron pin on the southern edge of right-of-way of ‘Sandt
Street'; thence by the southern edge of said street, NORTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES
FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWOQ (2) SECONDS EAST, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE
and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (123.44) FEET to the place of beginning. Containing 0.295
ACRES of land.

ALSO, an access easement and right-of-way SIXTEEN (16) FEET wide for purposes of ingress
and egress to and from the premises herein described extending EIGHT (8) FEET in width on
each side of the following described centerline:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly described as follows:



BEGINNING at a point on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Sandt Street, said point
being SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWO (2)
SECONDS WEST, FORTY-FIVE and EIGHTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (45.84) FEET from a
set iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve; thence by lands
now of formerly of Baker and along the centerline of an existing SIXTEEN (16) FOOT paved
street, SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO (32y MINUTES ELEVEN (11)
SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (73.69) FEET to a
point; thence along same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE (53) DEGREES FORTY-FIVE (45)
MINTITES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SECONDS EAST, THIRTY-NINE and THIRTY-EIGHT
HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET to a point; thence along same, SOUTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MINUTES TWENTY-FOUR (24 SECONDS EAST, SEVEN and
SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (7.74) FEET to a point; thence along lands now or formerly
of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY -NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55)
MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS EAST, TWENTY-NINE and FIFTY-SEVEN
HUNDREDTHS (29.57) FEET to a point which is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES
THREE (3) MINUTES TWO (2} SECONDS WEST FIVE (5) FEET from a set iron pin at the
southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve.

The said access easement and right-of-way shall be appurtenant to the herein described, non-
exclusive and perpetual. Grantee, her successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any
improvements or maintenance that Grantee desires to make to the said right-of-way. Subject to
approval by Grantors, which approval will not be unreasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LETICIA SANTIAGO, SINGLE, by Deed from
CHRISTINE M. RAUP, SINGLE, Dated 12/28/2009, Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument No.
201000015.

Tax Parcel: 08 -06 -098-01,000

Premises Being: 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001693751
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
11/1/2017 #5501 03 {

PAY NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 03 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
L]
SAM [084561] 550 PFAHLER STREET (2016-CV-664) T THORIZED SIGNATURE
T T T A T T A E T T B (DYENES R E 5 TR TR R T SR Y T e
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET }é

VS. S&Mﬁ&—w

e

NO. ED NO. IJD DATE/TIME OF SAL'D
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFF. $ /80,60

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 42,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [éacf?
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ L 0
NOTARY $ /O, 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 11,67
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL %% %k dmoksokonkdod bk s § 77,0@

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § £,00
TOTAL *5kksokokok ks iede ks kb 5% § S,00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #*###smidpiciokstiiksnns § —O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$ >

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

5 208817



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUN “" “F ACLUMBIA HRE

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_September 13. 20. 27, 2017
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

........................ CU\/

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public
Scott Township, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires April 21, 2020

ANd NOW, .o 2 20 e , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $.......cccevvviveinnnnn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................




09/27,2017 8:32 AM FAX 5703587895 CATAWISSA WATER AUTH & 0001/0001

Catawissa Water Autllority

Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhowse Road
P. O, Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

September 27, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Leticia Santiago - 550 Piahler St., Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket # 2016-CV-664

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

As of today’s date, the following is the water ultility amount owed to Catawissa Water

Authority by the above referenced property.
Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA - $155.00
The above total is for the folloiwng:

Water Utility $ 0.00

Meter Repair/Replace $155.00 (Water tumed off April 2016 -
Meter still in property)

TOTAL - $155.00

We understand the property is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on October 4, 2017.
If you have any guestions, please contact me at 570-356-2172.

Sincerely,

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



09/28/2017 11:54AM FAX 5703562304 CATAWISSA BOTTLING 0001/0001

Bank of Am{eﬂﬂ%"ﬁ.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
-o"‘(l l”v
&

-

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. ¢ NO.: 2016-CV-664

Leticia Santiago A0\ = Ev-23 0/2‘/{ ﬂ
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

*
-

NOTICE OF SBERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY , ’\‘5 éz O }7
y [

TO: Leticia Santiago 126!l y ’L, '
550 PFAHLEigt STREET @& "#: “ @Mw
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ——c O q/ g(?“[j7 (%0 £

I .
10 GLOVER STREET

0
B R 0wy 1955 L]
— ok TRI/7

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMA OBPAI
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVEIX A DISCHARGYE IN BANKRUPHFCY
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

‘Your house (real estate) at 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Saleon Qe 4™ 2017 =t G:00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$87,084.07 obtained by Bank of America, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. [n the event the sale is continued,
an anmouncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO'PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable atiorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See noticc on page two on how to abtain an attorney.)



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

TIMOTHY HINES Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
vs, LETICIA SANTIAGO
No.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

TIMOTHY HINES
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff , COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. , CIVIL DIVISION
LETICIA SANTIAGO : NO. 2016-CV-664

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail to LETICIA SANTIAGO on 08/01/2017 in accordance
with the Order of Court dated 08/01/2016. The property was posted on 08/14/2017.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

—

e

SEP 12 2017 Plilan Hallinan Diamond & Jgnes;t]{ |

DATE: By:

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney-for Pliintiff




TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Court of Commaon Pleas

Plamnff
VS, Civt) Thivisin
LETICIA SANTIAGO :
Defendant : COLUMBIA Cowdiiy 7
. o S

e
No 2016-CV-06 T L

ey

Lo e

ORDER T P

AND NOW, this ]ﬂ;_‘ day of aua , 2016, upon consideration of I-”I;-.tinlﬁ}%s

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECRELED,

viad Y

that said Motion js GRANTED.
I is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of {fie

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(1)(i)(C), on

the above captioned Defendant, LETICIA SANTIAGO, by:

1. Posting of the premises: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA

17820 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and

2. First clags mail to LETICIA SANTIAGO at the last known address, 17 A

HERITAGE DR, APT 30, SALEM, MA 01970 and 10 GLOVER ST, APT 1R, SALEM,

MA 01970-5502 and the mortgaged premises located at 550 PFAHLER STREET,

CATAWISSA, PA 17820, Service by il is complete npon the date of mailing.

Tt is farther ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.

BY THE COURT:

/ C—’L@.{.ﬁ@ﬁ@%i%ﬂ% 9,

PH # 984561/THE
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

PH # 984561
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
LETICIA SANTIAGO COURT NOU.: 2016-CV-664
SERVE LETICIA SANTIAGG AT: TYPE OF ACTION
550 PFAHLER STREET XX Notice of Sheriil's Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 SALE DATE: October 4, 2017

W PLEASE POST PROPERTY IF UNABLE TO OBTAIN
SUCCESSIUL SERVICE**PLEASE POST PROPERTY ON YOUR
LAST ATTRMPT**

Previous Successful Service

Served and made known to LETICIA SANTIAGO, Delendant-on the ﬁ-dny of, Aﬁéﬂ%r 20107 . a 40,
o'clock A M., a1 551 Praviee ST,CATAWISS A P4, in the manner deseribed below:
—_ Defendant personally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who retused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agentor person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.
ZOthcr: ___EESTE—D Pio &&?\f

Height Weight Race Sex Other

e
1, Ronald Moll , a competent adult, hereby verify that I personaily m:fe%ﬁ a true and corvect capy
of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicuted above. I understand that this statement is made mﬁj%tto the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904

Description: Age

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: I NAME:; WM

PRINTED NAME: Ronald Mol
TITLE: Process Scrver
NOT SERVED
On the day of J20 at_ olock  M,T, , & competent adult heveby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacanl _ Dloes Nt Baist —_ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ No Anwwer on 7{3({("7 at _bHibo o, f?b('[’] w1345 pon al
__ Service Relused __ Rud Tug Door . Deceased — Dc{‘cudam Unknown
__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can't Gain Access
Comments: S

1 understand that this stmement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.§. See. 4904 relating i0 unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Sunite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFL.ER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2016-CV-664
35 W, Main St No.: 2017-ED-83

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, VS. LETICTA SANTIAGO
No.: 2016-CV-664, No.: 2017-ED-83

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear SirMadam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

*%¥Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

*+Property is listed for the 10/04/2017 Sheriff Sale**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. If may not be sold in the
absence of g representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 984561
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BA\r:l: OF AMERICA N.A. Case Nurmber
LETICIA SANTIAGO 2016CV664

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/30/2017 12:59 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE GOPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

[ /(""_7_'/
- T RRISTI=ROSPENDOWSKI, DERUFY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tnotly " Chomfulaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 31, 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTAH:ﬁLN‘S?iE-w AUBLIC

ANE K‘I.N: W AN, i‘l.l.; —-\:
%WOJF BLOGYSELRD. COLLMBA COUONzTJ
| MY C,OMPMSS\ON _E}PIIFIES OC . 4.. 2 .

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

31ST day of AUGUST . 2017 AWL XM Kﬁww

' HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION,(gUITE 1400 1617 QK BLVD, PHILA

wp sunlyblite Snenit foen




Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

0Z81) Vd ‘VSSIMVLYD ‘1334LS ¥ITHVId 059

(oN1LSOd)

P99AD9L02

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BA:I: OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number
SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details:
Category: 'Real Estate Sale _Q Postmg - Sale Bill Zone:
Manner: < Not S_pec_:iﬁéd > - Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: Final Service:
Name:  (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In ChargéZPostedI9ther
Primary 550 PFAHLER STREET Aduilt In ‘
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate Date: B/ Time: | &‘_‘5’
Address: | 8/ 4 7 / . ?
Phone: Deputy: ey Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: o
Name:  IPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000
Service Attempfis:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/24/2017 Fee: 5$5.00 Cert. NO: 28287
SANTIAGO LETICIA District: CATAWISSA BORO
10 GLOVER ST #1 Deed: 20100 -0015
SALEM MA 01870 Location: 344 SANDT 8T

Parcel Id:08 -06 -098-01, 000

Assessment: 28,083
Balances as of 08/24/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE

By: Per:

BALANCE



Sherry Evans

L
From: Brenda Remaley
Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 1:51 PM
To: Sherry Evans; Mitch Kishbach
Subject: RE: Parcel # 08-06-098-01,000 address

Yes it was changed to 344 Sandt St from 550 Pfahler St for Santiago by GIS 11/2016.
Please change prop loc.

Brenda

From: Sherry Evans

Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 10:53 AM

To: Brenda Remaley <bremaley@cclumbhiapa.org>; Mitch Kishbach <mkishbach@columbiapa.org>
Subject: Parcel # 08-06-098-01,000 address

Hi,
The Sheriff's office is going to have a sale on October 4, 2017 for Parcel # 08-06-098-01,000

It is for Leticia Santiago
Assessment shows: Sandt St, Catawissa PA
GIS shows: 344 and looks like It may be on Sandt St, Catawissa Pa

Problem:

Their notice shows the address as 550 Pfahler St, which is Frank Baker’s trailer court according to our Assessment
system.

This is definitely an issue for the Sheriff’s office.
| told Sarah in the Sheriff’s office | would let her know what you tell me. She said they received their information from a
lawyer’s office and will need to speak to them about it.

As always thank you for all your help,
Have a good day,

Sherry Evans

Columbia County Tax Assessment/
Tax Claim Bureau

11 W Main St

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-570-389-5642
sevans@columbiapa.org




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordam, Jr.

Sherif Chief Deputy
BA?;( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: , ] -
Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice Zome 93
Manner: <Not Specn‘" ed> Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: {SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: : : __ _l Fma! Service;

Name:  LETIGIA SANTIAGO " Mn - Served:  Personally - Adutln Charge Posted Other
primary 650 PEAHLER STREET \/ U 00 ) Aduitm ‘
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:

Phone: ‘ Relation:

Alternate 10 GLOVER ST APT#'I R S - Date: . o 4 ‘4 Time:

Address: SALEM, MA 01970-5502 i < ,

Phone: | Deputy: . Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: , _ _ _

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP " Phone: 215-563-7000

Service Attempts:

Date: 7 /71(7] / /7
Time: /é/{ QJL

Mileage:

Deputy: ,{/

Service Aftempt Notes:

L O/ M7 TN SNY A MNEESS
2

3

4.

5

6

YIOILA1 ‘'ODVILNYS
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Bank of America; N.A. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

& . H
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vS. : NO.:2016-CV-064
Leticia Santiago . AoV] - Ep-%3

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TQ: Leticia Santiago
550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

10 GLOVER STREET
APARTMENT IR
SALEM, MA 01970-5502

##THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEXVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Saleon _Ded- U™ 2017 at G:00_cm in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$87,084.07 obtained by Bank of America, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may aiso ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheri

35 West Main Streel
PO Box 380
Bloomshburg PA 17815

71901140006000109410

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
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A

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BATEI;(. OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CVE64

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_Service Details: - |
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice " zonx {0
Manmer- ;%"_:r'\lpt_éﬁééiﬁe'd'>_ e e Expires: : et

1NVdND230

Notes: SALE DATE & TIVE 10/04in017 AT so0 A
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

-Serve To: . Final Service: _ _ ,
Name: ‘OCCUPANT 3 served: Personally - Adultin Charge - PGS - Other

Primary 550 PFAHLER STREET  |/O%" | Adultin
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 : Charge:
Phone: : boB: : Relation: ,
ptomate e o Pt
Address: | : 7/ q"/ 7 7 3‘

Phone: - . Deputy: | 5 Mileage:

............

¥99AD9102

Attorney / Originiior: | - |
e TALINANILE " pnonss iSOG

Service Attempts:
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

.Service Atfempt Notes:

02821 Vd ‘VSSIMVYLYD ‘1334 LS ¥ITHVId 055

oo s ]|

NOILYHISXT ON



P

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BA?SI,( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: . : :

INVdNI00

Notes:  |SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Final Service: 4 _ _ _ .
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - P@d - Other
Charge:

Serve To: o
Name:  |OCCUPANT

Primary 550 PFAHLER STREET |
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820

¥98A08102

i

Phone: Relation:

Address: 7-79-17 JS3e

Phone: Deputy: 5 . Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: , _ N . .
Service Attempts:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Setvice Attempt Notes:

0281 Vd ‘'VYSSIMVLYD ‘LITYLS HITHV4d 055

= IS Eal Bl R B

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

X

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
VS,
SANTIAGO, LETICIA

Case Number
2016CVe64

‘Service Details:

Category: 'Real Estate Sale -Sale Notice

Manner: <ot Spesied >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: -~ Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: o
Name:  PaulaClark

Primary 138 South Street
Address: ‘Catawissa, PA 17820

Phone: ~ 570-35-2188 DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name: [PHELANS&HALLINANLLE

_Service Attempts:

Finai Service:

Served: P lly - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adult In
Charge:

Relation: ﬁf F

e 7 fp(7 e 122

Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

ook ]|wim

vinvd MYV

VO9ADIL0e

02821 vd ‘YSSIMYLYD ‘133418 HLNOS 8¢L

NOILLYHIdXT ON



PRESS+  ENTERPRISE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Tssuedt out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the foliowing described property at public safe at the Columnbia
County Courtheuse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Calumbia, Commenwealth of

Pennsytvania on:

All parties in interast and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be an file in the Shentfs Office no later than tirly (30} days after the date of
<he sale of any property soid hereunder, and distiibution of the proceads will be mada in
accordance with the schedule 160 (10) days after said filing, unless axceptions are filed
with the Sheritf's Office prior thereto.

BEGINNING at apoint on the southem edge of the rightofway of Sant Street, said point
being SOUTH FFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES FIFTY-5IX (56) MINUTES TWO (2) SEC-
ONDS WEST, FORTY-FIVE and EIGHTYFOUR HUNDREGTHS (46.84) FEET frem a set
ron pin at the southwest comer of lands of which this easement will serve; thenca by
lands now of formerty of Baker and along the centerine of an existing SIXTEEN {16}
FOOT paved strest, SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN {57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO {32} MINUTES
ELEVEM {11} SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREGTHS
{73.69) FEET 1o a point thence along

FORTYFIVE [45) MINUTES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SECONDS EAST, THIRTY-NINE and
THIRTYEIGHT HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET to a point; thence along same, SOUTH
AFTY ({50) DEGREES TWENTYFOUR (24) MINUTES TWENTY-FOUR (24) SECONDS
EAST, SEVEN and SEVENTYFOUR HUNDREDTHS {7.74) FEET to a point: thenca along
lancls now or formerty of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY-NINE {39)
DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (§5) MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS EAST, TWENTY-NINE and
FIFTY-SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (29,57} FEET 10 a pointwhich is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49}
DEGREES THREE (3} MINUTES TWC (2) SECONDS WEST FIVE (6) FEET from a setiran
pin at the southwest comer of lands af which this easement will serve. The said access
easement and rightofway shal be appurtenant to the herein described, nonexclusive
and perpetual. Grantee, her successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any
wmprovements or maintenance that Granee desires to make to the said right-of-way. Sub-
ject to approval by Geantors, which approval will nat be unreasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAI0 PREMISES IS VESTED IN LETICIA SANTIAGO. SINGLE. by Deed from
CHRISTINE M. RAUP. SINGLE. Datad

12/28/2009, Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument No. 201000015,

Tax Parcet 08 06 49801,000

Premises Being: B50 Pfahler Streat, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-(6-0981,000

Sezed and 1aken inte execution to be sold as the property of LETICIA SANTIAGO in suit
of BANK OF AMERICA N AL

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {T0%%)
percent of the bid price or [opening bid at sale). Mini payme

in cash, certifiad check or cashier's chack at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF
BID PRICE: Ay remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid withia eight (8} days
after the sala in cash, certified chack or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSECUENCES TO
THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS EUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
I8 THE PRESCRISED TIME PERIO. If the succassful bidder faults to pay the bid price
as par the above terns, the Sheritf may olest to eithor swe the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of tha property, or {0 resall tha property at the bidder's risk and
maintain a0 a6Eoh against tha bidder for broach of contract. n the caseof dotault all
sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will e applied againstahy
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will bie respansibla for any atternay fees
incwred by tha sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liasble for damages. K proceeds are pavabile to the Plaintiff, tha pro-
ceeds check will be payabio to Fiaintiff, uniess the Columbia Courrty Shetiffs Office
receives advance written notice atherwise, signed by an authorized representation

of the plaintitf

Attorney for the Flaintitf:

PHELAN £ HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHLA, PA 2155637000 COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsyhvania

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
. . Address: PO BOX 380
Fax: (570) 784-6152
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 071917 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1111576 | 1 7
Descriptian: SANTIAGO SHERIFF SALE Total Ad CO_St $1,199.6
Run Dates: 09/1317 to 09127117 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 219 Publication Start Stop Insetts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  09/13/1709/2717 3 $1,199.67
SHERIFF'S SALE

No. 2016CVE564

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2017
AT §.00 OCLOCK AM.

same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE {63} DEGREES

nitis 1o be paid




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS,

Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

Service Details:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ~~ Zone:  EA

Manner:

Notes:

‘Serve To:

Name:

Primary

Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

'Atforney / Originator:

Name:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Aftempt Notes:

<Not Spemﬁed> : | R , Expires: Warrant:

SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Final Service:

lumbia Cﬂb'f% Served:  Personally - Adult lz'Carge - Posted - Other
:2ND FLOOR . Charge: 17 l@/LL&L b& AJ'DN—- .
; DOB: Relation: ( E ﬂ i K

Date: ;’7._.( I V7 @ Time: 3 j(p

Deputy: 5 ' Mileage:

‘Pomestic Relations Office o

Pi—l EAN & HALLINAN LLP | .. .. Phone: 2 15-563-7000 e o o

1

2
3
4,
5
6
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VE,

Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CVE64

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details: '
Category: RealEstateSaIeSaIeNotlce Zone: ?,3

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Namae:;

Primaty

Address:

Phone:

Alternate .
Address: |

Phone:

_Attorney / Originator:

Name:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

<NotSpec|ﬁed> e T Expires: " Warrant

'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Final Service: __ _ o
‘Columbi Served: Personally - Adultl{Charge - Posted - Qther
pae: - [pe7  Tme Fi/f

Deputy: 5 Mileage:

PHELAN&HALLINANLLP | Phone: 2155637000

® ||k jw M|
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SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2016-CV-664

Bank of America, N.A.
V.
Leticia Santiago

owner(s) of property situate in the COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being
550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Parcel No. 08 -06 -098-01,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $87,084.07

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Leticia
Santiago at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

[ remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Jill Nicholas

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 31569
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 31569

Fax: (215) 563-3826



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Bank of America, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs.
No.: 2016-CV-664
Leticia Santiago
Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 20_1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is
Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20

BY:

Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2016-CV-664

Bank of America, N.A.

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Leticia Santiago EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apartment Ne., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

550 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFI’S HANDBH-L OF SALE.

NOW, , 20__, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Courity, PA do hereby dsputize the Sheriif of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.
Sheriff of COLYMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICAELE ON WRIT OF EXECUTIQON: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —JAny deputy sheriff levying upon or astaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a wdtchman, in custody of whomever is found i possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability en the part of such deputy'or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for 58, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof. /

Signature of Atfgine: othfr Priginator requesting serw Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 —) Gf ! "1
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:.

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheritf Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFEF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTICNS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2016-CV-664
Bank of America, N.A,

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Leticia Santiago EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER B NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTICON OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED QR SALE.
4 LETICIA SANTIAGO
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFD, Apariment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

550 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . 20__, I Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE GNLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watcheman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment withoui liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

J.
Sig ¢ of Attorney ar ot Origirfajbr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant 7 & 7
ADDRESS: One Pefin Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 I

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFIF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 200 6-CV-664
Bank of America, N. A,

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Leticia Santiago EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J LETICIA SANTIAGO
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

550 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20__. 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Ceunty, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any toss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

=)
Signature of Atto: er Ofigihator requesting service on behalf of XX Plainsiff Telephone Number Date
V __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 -2 & I 7
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2016-CV-664

Bank of America, N.A,

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Leticia Santiago EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
LETICIA SANTIAGC

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apariment Ne., City, Bero, Twp., State and Zip Code}

550 Pfahler Street

Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, .20, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after natifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

rure of Attorney g other Eginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: Oife Ptin Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (213)563-7000 7 6 l 7

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11086 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to-
LETICIA SANTIAGO
10 GLOVER STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000109458
APTHIR Doc Ref #: 2017ED83
Postage 5.2600
SALEM MA 01970

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

718/2017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 11086 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7118/2017 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
LETICIA SANTIAGO
10 GLOVER STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000109458
APTH#1R Doc Ref #: 2017EDS3
Postage 5.2600
SALEM MA 01970

htp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Fax - 215-563-3826

Representing Lenders in

Jill Nicholas
Pennsylvania

Ext. 31569

July 5, 2017

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse -
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _

i

S
C

RE: Bank of America, N.A. e
4
V. (e g ] [
.. . e o
Leticia Santiago w3
o T
=7 =
7w .

No.: 2016-CV-664

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Dear Sir/Madam:

1 would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff’s Sale

list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment

of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution,
the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed

envelope, which [ have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

JIN / RMS for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OI' AMERICA, N.A. : Court of Common Pleas
PlainufT : P
, o rhe
Vs, : Civil Division ¢ Lhoms
I.ETICIA SANTIAGO = : = "'j
Defendans : COLUMBIA Couniy 2 o
: L e
No. 2016-CV-6e2 = L 13
. e ]
: g =y
ORDER So P
o n

AND NOW, this 1# day of 01‘6 , 2016, upon consideration of-f"ll‘jmrﬁs

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECRELD,

that said Motion is GRANTED.
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of {le

Compiaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(] i), on

the above captioned Defendant, LETICIA SANTIAGO, by:

1. Posting of the premises: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA

17820 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and

2. First class mail to LETICIA SANTIAGO at the last known address, 17 A
HERITAGE DR, APT 30, SALEM, MA 01970 and 10 GL.OVER ST, APT IR, SALEM,

MA 01970-5502 and the mortgaged premises located at 550 PFAHLER STREET,

CATAWISSA, PA 17820, Service try mnil iy complete upon the date of mailing.

Tt is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.

BY THE COURT:
/Miﬁm 9
I

PH # 984561/THH



Print Your Documents

Dacument Regeipt

Trans # 11085 Carrier / service:.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/8/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
INTERNAL REVENUE OF JUSTICE INTERNAL REVENUE OF
JUSTICE
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE Tracking #: 71901140006000109441
SUITE 220 Doc Ref #: 2017ED83
Postage 5.2600

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans & 11084 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 771812017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALT CF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140008000109434
Doc Ref #: 2017ED83
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17105
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

B iy e
001675774
AMOUNT
L 1,350.00

TD Bank. NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE
7/6/2017
PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX /100 Dollars
TO THE Sherift of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }
SCL [984561] 550 PFAHLER STREET (2016-CVv-664)
Po s iR e map s s TS ke R e e R A LR T e

MOOMBE?57 7L 1203600 80815 351508RE0m
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